3www.inficonservicetools.com  |  service.tools@inficon.com
The filtered infrared energy passes through the sampling cell,
striking the infrared detector. D-TEK Select is ready to sense
any refrigerant.
Filtered infrared energy is absorbed by the refrigerant
present in the sampling cell, causing D-TEK Select to alarm.
ALARM STATE
REFRIGERANT

SAEJ1627, EN 14624:2012
Warranty	 Two-year replacement
ORDERING INFORMATION
D-TEK Select (115 V)	 712-202-G1
Headphones	 032-0430
TEK-Check R134A
reference leak 	 703-080-G10
REPLACEMENT PARTS
115 V (ac) wall charger	 033-0019-G1
12 V (dc) car charger	 703-055-P1
NiMH batteries	 712-700-G1
Infrared cell	 712-701-G1
Storage case	 712-702-G1
Filter cap	 712-705-G1
Filter cartridges	 712-707-G1
HELPFUL REFRIGERANT LEAK DETECTOR SELECTION GUIDE ON PAGE 19
absorbed by the refrigerant. This causes a decrease in
the amount of infrared energy reaching the detector and
a corresponding drop in the detector’s temperature, which